FILED

2012 SEP 20 P 4: 48

SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE Third Extraordinary Session, 2002

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 3003

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President and) Sprouse, By Request of the Executive)

PASSED September 17, 2002

In Effect Passage

FILED

2007 SEP 20 P 4: 48

CONTROL WEST VIRGINIA
SESTETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 3003

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President, and Sprouse, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed September 17, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to a new item of appropriation designated to the department of health and human resources - West Virginia health care authority, fund 8851, fiscal year 2003, organization 0507, supplementing and amending chapter thirteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session, two thousand two, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for a new program now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter thirteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session, two thousand two, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to Title II, section six thereof the following:

1	TITLE II-APPROPRIA	ATIONS.	
2	Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.		
3	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES		
5	263a-West Virginia Health Care Authority		
6	(WV Code Chapter 16)		
7	Fund <u>8851</u> FY 2003, Org 0507.		
8		Act- ivity	Federal Funds
10	1 Unclassified - Total	096	\$ 1,197,074
11 12 13 14 15 16	lished therein to appropriate federal funds for the desig-		

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Lary//lux
Chairman Senate Committee
/ Jenza
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
Alarell Solder Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Del las Tombela
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within is appeared this the the
The within is approved this the Dh. 2002.
1866 Mg Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 9/19/0.

Time 2